# 900279176 02/04/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBM Canon IMM Inc.		04/02/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBM Canon LLC	
Street Address:	2901 28th Street	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90405	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451813	PHARMALOT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9734937851

Email: ed.silverman@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: ed silverman
Address Line 1: 19 milton st

Address Line 4: millburn, NEW JERSEY 07041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	edward r. silverman
Signature:	/edward r silverman/
Date:	02/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=UBM CANON IMM, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP#page1.tif source=UBM CANON IMM, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0624 OF \$40.00 3451813

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"UBM CANON IMM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UBM CANON LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "UBM CANON LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2633803 8100M

DATE: 04-02-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9475396

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0625

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

120377909

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 03/30/2012 FILED 01:46 PM 03/30/2012 SRV 120377909 - 2633803 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

UBM CANON IMM, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

# UBM CANON LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

(Pursuant to Section 267 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209(i) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

UBM Canon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Company is a limited liability company formed pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of UBM Canon IMM, Inc., which is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 3. The Company hereby merges UBM Canon IMM, Inc. into the Company.
- 4. Such merger has been authorized, and this Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been executed, in accordance with the Company's limited liability company agreement and the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger effective as of the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2012.

**UBM CANON LLC** 

Ву:

Name: MICHMEL A-RUSSAK JR

Title: VP - TAX

K 25854 0011 1278876

RECORDED: 02/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0626